504471880 07/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4518582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID RICHARD ROBERTS	06/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLARE AUDIO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 8 CHARTWELL BUSINESS CENTRE	
Internal Address:	42 CHARTWELL ROAD	
City:	LANCING, WEST SUSSEX	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BN15 8FB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15542995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)622-0220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-622-7005

Email: ttumey@tumeyllp.com

Correspondent Name: TOD TUMEY
Address Line 1: P.O BOX 22188

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77227-2188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1450-11500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOD T. TUMEY
SIGNATURE:	/ttumey/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=16988US-062816-Assignment-as-filed#page1.tif

PATENT 504471880 REEL: 043088 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Davies Richard Roberts of 402 Upper Shoreham Road, Shoreham-by-Sea, West Sussex, Sussex BN43 5ND, United Kingdom, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "SOUND ABSORBING VORTEX PANEL", for which international Application No. PCT/GB2016/050076 designating the United States of America was filed on January 13, 2016, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and which claims priority to GB 1500556.4 filed on January 14, 2015 and GB 1517394.1 filed on October 1, 2015, and which International Application has entered or is to enter the national stage in the United States of America as a U.S. national stage application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 371.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Flare Audio Technologies Limited, a legal entity having a place of business at Unit 8 Chartwell Business Centre, 42 Chartwell Road, Lancing, West Sussex BN15 8FB, United Kingdom, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid U.S. national stage application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid U.S. national stage application, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States of America; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) in the United States of America that has not already been transferred to the assignee; I warrant that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent thereof in the United State of America has been made to a party other than Flare Audio Technologies Limited; I warrant that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor in the United States of America to any party other than Flare Audio Technologies Limited; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s) in the United States of America, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorised and requested to issue the Letters Patent in the United States of America solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Flare Audio Technologies Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Davies Richard Roberts

WITNESS#1

Date: _ 28/()17.

WITNESS#2:

PATENT REEL: 043088 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 07/25/2017